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The UN Refugee Agency Camp Demograpic Population statistics by Office and Region (As of 31 July 2013)

Camp / Office

BO Addis Ababa
Addis Ababa

FU Alamata
Aysaita
Barahle
Dalool
Erebti

SO Assosa
Bambasi
Gizan and Ad-Damazin area
Sherkole
Tongo

SO Dollo Ado
Bokolmanyo
Buramino
Hilaweyn
Kobe
Melkadida
Dollo Ado TR centre

SO Gambella
Pugnido
Wanthowa

SO lJijiga
Aw-barre
Kebribeyah
Sheder

SO Shire
Adi-Harush
Mai-Aini
Shimelba
Hitsats

KEN-Borena
Grand Total

Data Source: UNHCR Refugee Database (ProGres)

Ind.#

4,337
4,337
20,210
7152
4320
7753
985
35,730
12,978
2,758
9,800
10,194
197,611
41,901
39,618
35,916
36,164
43,897
115
60,730
40,730
20,000
41,695
13,447
15,910
12,338
51,833
25,710
17,680
5,873
2570
2,892
2,892
415,038

HH#

2,184
2,184
4,944

2081
994
1608
261
11,270
3,807
952
3,496
3,015

44,977
9,985
9,171
8,030
8,291
9,468

32

14,957
9,959
4,998
6,968
2,114
2,209
2,645

40,523

21,823

13,554
2,807

2339
1,814
1,814

127,637

Office

BO Addis Ababa
FU Alamata

SO Assosa

SO Dollo Ado
SO Gambella
SO Jijiga

SO Shire

Grand Total

Region Ind.# HH#

Addis Ababa

Afar

Benishangul Gumuz
Dire Dawa
GambelLa

Oromiya

Somali

Tigray

Grand Total

Ind.# HH#

4,337 2,184
20,210 4,944
35,730 11,270
197,611 44,977
60,730 14,957
41,695 6,968
51,833 40,523
2,892 1,814
415,038 127,637

415,038
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8% SO Assosa

SO Dollo Ado
SO Gambella
SO lijiga
SO Shire

4,337 2,184
20,210 4,944
35,730 11,270
41,695 6,968
60,730 14,957

2,892 1,814

197,611 44,977

51,833

40,523
127,637

Addis Ababa
Afar
Benishangul
Gumuz

Dire Dawa
GambelLa
Oromiya

Somali

Tigray

Monthly total population (from December 2012)
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Contact e-mail: ananib@unhcr.org
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The UN Refugee Agency

Addis Ababa
Adi-Harush
Aw-barre
Aysaita
Bambasi
Barahle
Bokolmanyo
Buramino
Dalool

Dolo Ado transit and reception centre
Erebti

Gizan and Ad-Damazin area
Hilaweyn
Hitsats
Kebribeyah
Ken-Borena
Kobe
Mai-Aini
Melkadida
Pugnido
Sheder
Sherkole
Shimelba
Tongo
Wanthowa

Ethiopia, Operational Overview

Camp Demograpic Population breakdown by age and sex (As of 31 July 2013)
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The UN Refugee Agency
Population changes by camp (As of 31 July 2013)

Camps Month Month
Addis Ababa 4,308 58 29 4,337 29 0.67%
Adi-Harush 25,693 75 58 25,710 17 0.07%
Aw-barre 13,430 26 9 13,447 17 0.13%
Aysaita 7,114 38 - 7,152 38 0.53%
Bambasi 12,906 72 - 12,978 72 0.56%
Barahle 4,320 - - 4,320 - 0.00%
Bokolmanyo 41,643 260 2 41,901 258 0.62%
Buramino 40,193 181 756 39,618 - 575 -1.43%
Dalool 7,753 - - 7,753 - 0.00%
Dollo Ado TR centre 99 16 - 115 16 16.16%
Erebti 985 - - 985 - 0.00%
Gizan and Ad-Damazin area 2,758 - - 2,758 - 0.00%
Hilaweyn 35,315 603 2 35,916 601 1.70%
Hitsats 1,414 1,156 - 2,570 1,156 100.00%
Kebribeyah 15,995 45 130 15,910 - 85 -0.53%
KEN-Borena 2,892 - - 2,892 - 0.00%
Kobe 35,663 560 59 36,164 501 1.40%
Mai-Aini 17,533 180 33 17,680 147 0.84%
Melkadida 43,714 184 1 43,897 183 0.42%
Pugnido 37,636 3,095 1 40,730 3,094 8.22%
Sheder 12,299 68 29 12,338 39 0.32%
Sherkole 9,512 300 12 9,800 288 3.03%
Shimelba 5,811 73 11 5,873 62 1.07%
Tongo 10,080 114 - 10,194 114 1.13%
Wanthowa 20,000 - - 20,000 - 0.00%
Montlhy new registration trend (Total 2013: 38,144 individuals)
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i 12/31/2012 | 1/31/2013 | 2/28/2013 | 3/31/2013 | 4/30/2013 | 5/31/2013 | 6/30/2013 | 7/31/2013
Total| 9,950 3,917 6,003 5,480 3,235 10,388 3,564 5,557
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Montlhy Resettlement (Total 2013: 2,262 individuals)

12/31/2012

1/31/2013

2/28/2013

3/31/2013

4/30/2013

5/31/2013

6/30/2013

7/31/2013

‘ Total

367

134

252

307

1,012

196

211

150

Data Source: UNHCR Refugee Database (ProGres) Contact e-mail: ananib@unhcr.org
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DOI |O AdO, Ethiopia Dollo Ado came into the global picture in early 2009 when UNHCR

opened the Bokolmanyo camp to accommodate refugees fleeing
Population statistics as of 31 July 2013 insecurity in Somalia. Now, five years on, the small town in south-eastern
Ethiopia on the border with Somalia is the second largest refugee
)

b ] operation in the world accommodating more than 197,611 Somali
‘~.£.-. Total population: BEYE AN R-EE rad refugees in five camps.
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Bokolmanyio (Apr. 2009): Camp Population by age and sex breakdown
(Full Capacity)

Csi001 ] 5085

Melkadida (Feb. 2010):
(Full Capacity)

Kobe (June 2011): I

Site identified for
the sixth camp

(Full Capacity)

Hilaweyn (Aug. 2011):
(Full Capacity)

Buramino (Nov. 2011):
(Full Capacity)

Transit Center:
Temporary closed.

Reception Center:

- [HEN




Pugnido refugee camp is a protracted refugee caseload where considerable number of refugees repatriated in 2006-2008 af ter the signing

H H of the Comprehensive peace agreement (CPA) in 2005. Howev er, due to the recent conflict between Lou-Nuer and Murules in Denjog,
alll e a In nla 60,730 1 4,957 and its surrounding areas in the Jonglei state and bordering state of Upper Nile in South Sudan, up to 13,314 individuals have been fully
y registered issued with identity cards and assisted alongside the old case load, thus justifying characterizing the operation both as
Population statistics as of 31 July 2013 protracted and as emergency . The caseload is not characterized by their religious af filiation. Majority of the Nuers are Protestants,
Anuaks are either Catholics or Protestants with very small number of Muslims. While Anuaks speak the Angua language with few groups

Estimated population of this tribe also have a good knowledge of the Arabic language. The Nuer, currently the majority populations in the camp speak mainly
by Registered Population (Wanthowa) Nuer language. The minorities speak mainly Arabic, Denka and shiluk. The ref ugee population in Pugnido is mainly rural pastoralists with

W 1 the women undertaking petty trading in the community .
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UNHCR Sub Office in Jijiga was opened following the arrival of Somali refugees to Ethiopia in the early 1990s. The influx increased

Pt u = significantly with the fall of the Siad Barre Regime in 1991 which lead to the establishment of nine refugee camps at the eastern
I a In Iam 6,968 border of Ethiopia. The total population of Somali refugees at that time was over half a million, namely 628,000 persons. A few years
y later, most of these refugees were able to return to their places of origin. Following the voluntary repatriation that took place from 1997
. —— until 2005, only Kebribey ah ref ugee camp remained open, hosting over 16,000 ref ugees. Howev er, in December 20086, following the
POPUIatlon statistics as of 31 JUIy 2013 new outbreak of violence in Somalia, the operation restarted after receiving 833 new refugee families in Hartisheik seeking asy lum. A
new camp site was found in Aw-barre to house the new refugees. After Aw-barre camp was full to capacity in early 2008, the

x government started directing asy lum-seekers to Lafaissa transit centre in March 2008. To relocate the newly arrived refugees,
UNHCR jointly with the Government - ARRA - opened a new camp site at Sheder in May 2008.
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